IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA CASE NO. SC 10-823

SOLVEIG EDNA HILL,

Petitioner,

vs.

DCA Case No. 1D09-4020 L.T. No. 07-185 PR

DOUGLAS DAVIS, as Personal Representative of the Estate of Kristine E. Davis, deceased,

Respondent.

ON REVIEW FROM THE COURT OF APPEAL, FIRST DISTRICT, STATE OF FLORIDA

RESPONDENT'S ANSWER BRIEF ON THE MERITS

FRANK A. BAKER, ESQ. 4431 Lafayette Street Marianna, Florida 32446 (850) 526-3633 Fla. Bar No. 0209791 COUNSEL FOR RESPONDENT

MICHELE M. LENOFF, ESQ.
Florida Bar No. 650950
STEVEN LENOFF, ESQ.
Florida Bar No. 438286
1761 W Hillsboro Blvd Ste 405
Deerfield Beach, FL 33442
(954) 427-9500
Co-counsel for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Table of Contents	i
Table of Citations	ii
Preliminary Statement	iii
Statement of the Case and Facts	1
Summary of Argument	5
Argument 6	
I. THE DISTRICT COURT HEREIN PROPERLY APPLIED SECTION 733.212(3) TO BAR PETITIONER'S UNTIMELY MOTIONS CHALLENGING RESPONDENT'S QUALIFICATIONS AS PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE	7
II. PETITIONER LACKS STANDING TO CHALLENGE THE RESPONDENT'S QUALIFICATIONS AS PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE	12
Conclusion	15
Certificate of Service	15
Certificate regarding font	15
Appendix	App.
Exhibit A. Order On Personal Representative's Supplemental Motion For Summary Judgment and	

Judgment, rendered December 21, 2009

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>Cases</u>	Pages
Angelus v. Pass, 868 So.2d 461 (Fla. 3d DCA 2004)	9-11
Fernandez-Fox v. Estate of Lindsay, 972 So.2d 281 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2008)	7,12
Hill v. Davis, 31 So.2d 921 (Fla. 1st DCA 2010)	10-11
Pastor v. Pastor, 929 So.2d 576 (Fla. 4^{th} DCA 2006)	7
Rogers v. Rogers, 688 So.2d 421 (Fla. 3d DCA 1997)	7
Wehrheim v. Golden Pond Assisted Living Facility, 905 So.2d 1002 (Fla. 5 th DCA 2005)	12-14
Statutes:	
Fla. St. section 731.201(23)	13
Fla. St. section 731.301(1)(a)(2)	14
Fla. St. section 733.212(3)	11
Fla. St. section 733.3101	8-9
Fla. St. section 733.506	12
<u>Rules</u> :	
Fla. Prob. R. 5.270(a)	13
Fla. Prob. R. 5.310	8-9
